

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 784/2010

VIKRAM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH S.H.O.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.98763/2017-XTRA)

Date : 13-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Ms.Vandana Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C. D. Singh, AOR  
Mr.Arjun Garg,Adv.  
Mr.Aakash Nandolia,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner filed application for bail on behalf of appellants whereas all the appellants were already granted bail on 11.04.2014 by this Hon'ble Court. Now, Ld.counsel has filed a letter to withdraw the bail application. Since Ld.counsel do not want to contest the application, the same is permitted to be withdrawn under Rule 1(27) Order V, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB